
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT r--------1 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE RECEIVED 

January 10, 2022 JAN IO 2022 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SCOTT SCHWAB 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS SECRETARY OF STATE 

A. Name of Committee: ELLIS COUNTY DEMOCRATS CENTRAL COMMITTEE 

Address: PO Box 1677 

City and Zip Code: _H_a_y_s,_K_S_6_7_60_1 ____________________ _ 

This is a (check one): ~ Party Committee Political C01mnittee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ........................................................................ .. 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ . 402.67 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............ .. 0.00 

5,007.11 

7,915.00 

12,922.11 

4)680.48 

8,241.63 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor.'' 

I/; I 7-'1., '//tr t7Cld) _ ~ 
Date Signature of T-ieasmcr C/1-Jtf ~ 

GEC Form 2021 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

ELLIS COUNTY DEMOCRATS CENTRAL COMMITTEE 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
Date of Contributor 

Glassman Bird Powell 

01/04/21 PO Box 727 
Hays KS 67601 

Ruth Firestone 
01/04/21 2046 Metro 

Hays KS 67601 

Peggy McCullick 
01/15/21 3203 Fort 

Hays KS 67601 

Ed & Mary Hammond 
01/15/21 3309 Torrey Pines Drive 

Hays KS 67601 

Robert & Agnes Meier 
01 /15/21 509 West 16th Street 

Hays KS 67601 

Glenn & Dottie Staab 
01/15/21 3328 Lincoln Drive 

Hays KS 67601 

Bob & Dianne Hooper 
01/15/21 PO Box 3 

Bogue KS 67625 

Joe & Cheryl Jeter 
01/15/21 310 West 23rd 

Hays KS 67601 

Bill & Nancy Jeter 
01/15/21 2703 Cottonwood Lane 

Hays KS 67601 

Margo Apostolas & Richard 
01/15/21 Packauskas, 316 West 23rd 

Hays KS 67601 

Austin Hickert 

01/15/21 610 West 11th Street 
Ellis KS 67637 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Attorneys 

Retired 

Retired 

Attorney/Retired 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

1-----,-----.---,-----1 Loan or Other 
Cnsh Check Loan E funds 

Other Receipt 

$450.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$1,600.00 

,,,, ,o 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

ELLIS COUNTY DEMOCRATS CENTRAL COMMITTEE 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
Date of Contributor 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 
Cn•h Chcclc Loon ~ 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt Other 

Lyn & Janis Lee Retired 

01/22/21 4604 Hoover Drive 
Hays KS 67601 

$250.00 

Gary Brinker 
01/22/21 1403 West 45th Street 

Hays KS 67601 
$100.00 

Ed Harbin 
01/22/21 301 East 19th 

Hays KS 67601 
$100.00 

Thomas & Carol Pitner Retired 
01/22/21 2601 C Augusta Lane 

Hays KS 67601 
$100.00 

Louis J. Caplan 
01/22/21 2003 Main $250.00 

Hays KS 67601 

Mary Anderson 
01/28/21 201 East 24th 

Hays KS 67601 
$100.00 

Becky & Robin Graver 
01/28/21 2913 Trfnity Drive 

Hays KS 67601 
$100.00 

Brett & Julie Zollinger 
01/28/21 1604 Oakmont $100.00 

Hays KS 67601 

Ruth & Robert Firestone Retired 
02/04/21 2046 Metro Lane 

Hays KS 67601 
$100.00 

Janet Russell 
02/04/21 3322 Country Lane 

Hays KS 67601 
$100.00 

Steve & Deb Ludwig Retired 

02/04/21 2010 Main Street 
Hays KS 67601 

$250.00 

$1,550.00 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

ELLIS COUNTY DEMOCRATS CENTRAL COMMITTEE 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

02/12/21 

02/12/21 

02/12/21 

02/19/21 

02/19/21 

02/26/21 

02/26/21 

02/26/21 

03/08/21 

03/08/21 

03/12/21 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Tim & Rebekah Peterson 
2015 Cedar Crest 
Monument KS 67747 

Micki Armstrong 
2307 Lincoln Drive 
Hays KS 67601 

Harold & Carolyn Nye 
3503 B Chaumont Drive 
Hays KS 67601 

Jennifer & Sean Harmon 
717 West 10th Street 
Ellis KS 67637 

Phil Martin 
309 West 14th 
Ellis KS 67637 

Larry & Eva Gould 
2301 Lincoln Drive 
Hays KS 67601 

Claire Matthews 
965 Catherine Road 
Hays KS 67601 

Dean Stramel 
2516 Indian Trail 
Hays KS 67601 

Brian Gribben 
504 West 37th Street 
Hays KS 67601 

Jack A. Nicholson 
1779 110th Avenue 
Ellis KS 67637 

Carrol & Jacquelyn Haggard 
4100 Smoky Hill Road 
Hays KS 67601 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Professor 

Professor 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Check Lonn E f•nds 
~ 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$1,200.00 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

ELLIS COUNTY DEMOCRATS CENTRAL COMMITTEE 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 
Name and Address 

of Contributor 

Kurt Beyers & Dee O'Hare-Beyers 

03,12121 217 East 6th Street 
Hays KS 67601 

Thomas & Carol Pitner 
03/29/21 2601 C Augusta Lane 

Hays KS 67601 

Dean & Janet Stramel 
03/29/21 2516 Indian Trail 

Hays KS 67601 

Paul & Jacinta Faber 
04/26/21 1540 Yocemento 

Hays KS 67601 

Ken Griffin 
05/06/21 1202 West 26th Street 

Hays KS 67601 

CONTINUED ON SUMMARY 
PAGE 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Retired 

Professors 

Check Amount of 
Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Cosll Chee!( Lonn E fund• 

Other Receipt 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$500.00 

Pagei__of~ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

ELLIS DEMOCRATS CENTRAL COMMITTEE 
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Check Amount of 
Name and Address 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 
Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Date of Contributor Loan or Other 
Corll Check Lonn E rund• 

Other Receipt 

Lyn & Janis Lee Retired 
08/20/21 4604 Hoover Drive 

Hays KS 67601 
$500.00 

Eber Phelps Campaign State Rep. Campaign 
08/20/21 3103 Olympic Lane 

Hays KS 67601 
$500.00 

Prudent lnvestQR.., LLC 

10/15/21 PO Box 727 ff\-t- t'l +-S 
Hays KS 67601 

RE/Oil Investment 
$600.00 

Brittney Squire & Rob Byer 

10/19/21 234 Canal Blvd 
Hays KS 67601 

$100.00 

$1,700.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $6,550.00 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) $1,365.00 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) $0.00 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known $0.00 

$7,915.00 
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SCHEDULEB 
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS 

ELLIS COUNTY DEMOCRATS CENTRAL COMMITTEE 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

List Occupation Value of 
Date Name and Address for Those Giving an Description of In-Kind In-Kind 

of Contributor In-Kind of More Than Contribution Contribution 
$150 

John T. Bird Attorney Postage/Printing 

1/21/21 PO Box 727 Membership Letter $161.50 
Hays KS 67601 

Trina M. Powell Farm Mgt. PO Box fee 

1/21/21 201 East 20th $40.00 
Hays KS 67601 

Trina M. Powell Farm Mgt. PO Box fee 

5/31/21 201 East 20th 
Hays KS 67601 

$32.00 

Trina M. Powell Farm Mgt. Food for Event 

5/25/21 201 East 20th $56.30 
Hays KS 67601 

Trina M. Powell Farm Mgt. Food for Event 

6/20/21 201 East 20th $62.87 
Hays KS 67601 

$352.67 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions $352.67 

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions $50.00 

~~t~it~1t»t $402.67 

Page_-:}_ of_~ O 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

ELLIS COUNTY DEMOCRATS CENTRAL COMMITTEE 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

01/15/21 

01/15/21 

03/12/21 

03/12/21 

03/19/21 

04/21/21 

04/21/21 

04/22/21 

04/22/21 

06/23/21 

08/03/21 

Name and Address 
To Whom Expenditure is Made 

US Post Office 
706 Fort 
Hays KS 67601 

Northwestern Printers 
114 9th Street 
Hays KS 67601 

US Post Office 
706 Fort 
Hays KS 67601 

Northwestern Printers 
114 9th Street 
Hays KS 67601 

Rep. Ruix Xu Campaign 
4724 Belinder Ave 
Westwood, KS 66205 

Northwestern Printers 
114 9th Street 
Hays KS 67601 

Blue Smoke BBQ 
804 Main Street 
Hays KS 67601 

US Post Office 
706 Fort 
Hays KS 67601 

Northwestern Printers 
114 9th Street 
Hays KS 67601 

Lynn Rogers for State Treasurer 
912 Spaulding 
Wichita, KS 67203 

Cathy's Breads 
1509 Elm Street 
Hays KS 67601 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list.candidate name & address 

Postage Newsletter 

Printing Newsletter 

Potage Newsletter 

Printing Newsletter 

Contribution 

Printing Postcards 

Food for Event 

Postage Newsletter 

Printing Newsletter 

Contribution 

Food for Event 

Amount 

$70.23 

$221.16 

$88.76 

$388.21 

$100.00 

$85.64 

$150.00 

$98.84 

$295.69 

$500.00 

$120.00 

$2,118.53 
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SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

ELLIS COUNTY DEMOCRATS CENTRAL COMMITTEE 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Augustine's Bakery 

08/03/21 1305 Main Street 
Hays KS 67601 

Laura Kelly for Kansas 

08/10/21 PO Box2098 
Topeka KS 66601 

Hays Community Theatre 

08/10/21 121 East 8th Street 
Hays KS 67601 

US Post Office 

08/23/21 706 Fort 
Hays KS 67601 

Hilton Garden Inn 

08/23/21 221 West 43rd 
Hays KS 67601 

Bryan Snyder-Brown 

08/23/21 Hays KS 67601 

BriefSpace 

08/23/21 219 West 10th 
Hays KS 67601 

BrlefSpace 

08/23/21 219 West 10th 
Hays KS 67601 

Glassman Bird Powell 

08/30/21 PO Box 727 
Hays KS 67601 

Northwestern Printers 

09/07/21 114 9th Street 
Hays KS 67601 

US Post Office 
10/19/21 706 Fort 

Hays KS 67601 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Food for Event 

Contribution 

Chair Rental/Contribution 

Postage 

Room Rental 

DJ Services 

Room Rental - Candidate Training 

Room Rental - Meeting 

Printing/Postage/Paper/Mail Meter Postage 

Printing Invitations 

Postage - Postcard Writing 

Amount 

$271.88 

$1,000.00 

$250.00 

$55.00 

$150.00 

$200.00 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$97.91 

$99.00 

$101.99 

$2,345.78 
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SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

ELLIS DEMOCRATS CENTRAL COMMITTEE 

( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

10/21/21 

Name and Address 
To Whom Expenditure is Made 

US Post Office 
706 Fort 
Hays KS 67601 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Postage - Postcard Writing 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

Amount 

$94.72 

$94.72 

$4,559.03 

$121.45 

$4,680.48 
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