KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

January 10, 2022

RECEIVED

JAN 1 0 2022

SCOTT SCHWAB SECRETARY OF STATE

GEC Form 2021

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Committee: ELLIS COUNTY DEMOCRATS CENTRAL COMMITTEE	
	Address: PO Box 1677	
	City and Zip Code: Hays, KS 67601	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	5,007.11
	Cash on haid at beginning of period	7,915.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	12,922.11
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	4,680.48
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	8,241.63
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) 402.67	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been ex and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemean and the failure of Treasurer— CHATR	he intentional

ELLIS COUNTY DEMOCRATS CENTRAL COMMITTEE

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cnsh	Check	Loan	E lunds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
01/04/21	Glassman Bird Powell PO Box 727 Hays KS 67601	Attorneys		~			\$450.00
01/04/21	Ruth Firestone 2046 Metro Hays KS 67601	Retired		~			\$100.00
01/15/21	Peggy McCullick 3203 Fort Hays KS 67601			~			\$100.00
01/15/21	Ed & Mary Hammond 3309 Torrey Pines Drive Hays KS 67601			~			\$100.00
01/15/21	Robert & Agnes Meier 509 West 16th Street Hays KS 67601	Retired		~			\$100.00
01/15/21	Glenn & Dottie Staab 3328 Lincoln Drive Hays KS 67601			~			\$100.00
01/15/21	Bob & Dianne Hooper PO Box 3 Bogue KS 67625			~			\$100.00
01/15/21	Joe & Cheryl Jeter 310 West 23rd Hays KS 67601			~			\$100.00
01/15/21	Bill & Nancy Jeter 2703 Cottonwood Lane Hays KS 67601	Attorney/Retired		~			\$250.00
01/15/21	Margo Apostolas & Richard Packauskas, 316 West 23rd Hays KS 67601			~			\$100.00
01/15/21	Austin Hickert 610 West 11th Street Ellis KS 67637			~			\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,600.00

ELLIS COUNTY DEMOCRATS CENTRAL COMMITTEE

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
01/22/21	Lyn & Janis Lee 4604 Hoover Drive Hays KS 67601	Retired		~			\$250.00
01/22/21	Gary Brinker 1403 West 45th Street Hays KS 67601			~			\$100.00
01/22/21	Ed Harbin 301 East 19th Hays KS 67601			~			\$100.00
01/22/21	Thomas & Carol Pitner 2601 C Augusta Lane Hays KS 67601	Retired		~			\$100.00
01/22/21	Louis J. Caplan 2003 Main Hays KS 67601			~			\$250.00
01/28/21	Mary Anderson 201 East 24th Hays KS 67601			~			\$100.00
01/28/21	Becky & Robin Graver 2913 Trinity Drive Hays KS 67601			~			\$100.00
01/28/21	Brett & Julie Zollinger 1604 Oakmont Hays KS 67601			~			\$100,00
02/04/21	Ruth & Robert Firestone 2046 Metro Lane Hays KS 67601	Retired		~			\$100.00
02/04/21	Janet Russell 3322 Country Lane Hays KS 67601			~			\$100.00
02/04/21	Steve & Deb Ludwig 2010 Main Street Hays KS 67601	Retired		~			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page				Triving and a		\$1,550.00

ELLIS COUNTY DEMOCRATS CENTRAL COMMITTEE

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cush	Check	Logn	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
02/12/21	Tim & Rebekah Peterson 2015 Cedar Crest Monument KS 67747			~			\$100.00
02/12/21	Micki Armstrong 2307 Lincoln Drive Hays KS 67601			~			\$100.00
02/12/21	Harold & Carolyn Nye 3503 B Chaumont Drive Hays KS 67601			~			\$100.00
02/19/21	Jennifer & Sean Harmon 717 West 10th Street Ellis KS 67637			~			.\$100.00
02/19/21	Phil Martin 309 West 14th Ellis KS 67637			~			\$100.00
02/26/21	Larry & Eva Gould 2301 Lincoln Drive Hays KS 67601	Professor		~			\$250.00
02/26/21	Claire Matthews 965 Catherine Road Hays KS 67601			~			\$100.00
02/26/21	Dean Stramel 2516 Indian Trail Hays KS 67601	Professor		~			\$50.00
03/08/21	Brian Gribben 504 West 37th Street Hays KS 67601			~			\$100.00
03/08/21	Jack A. Nicholson 1779 110th Avenue Ellis KS 67637			~			\$100.00
03/12/21	Carrol & Jacquelyn Haggard 4100 Smoky Hill Road Hays KS 67601			~			\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,200.00

ELLIS COUNTY DEMOCRATS CENTRAL COMMITTEE

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Lonn	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
03/12/21	Kurt Beyers & Dee O'Hare-Beyers 217 East 6th Street Hays KS 67601			~			\$100.00
03/29/21	Thomas & Carol Pitner 2601 C Augusta Lane Hays KS 67601	Retired		~			\$100.00
03/29/21	Dean & Janet Stramel 2516 Indian Trail Hays KS 67601	Professors		~			\$100.00
04/26/21	Paul & Jacinta Faber 1540 Yocemento Hays KS 67601		~				\$100.00
05/06/21	Ken Griffin 1202 West 26th Street Hays KS 67601			~			\$100.00
	CONTINUED ON SUMMARY PAGE						
, The sale from							
	Subjoin This Page						\$500.00

ELLIS DEMOCRATS CENTRAL COMMITTEE

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Lonn	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
08/20/21	Lyn & Janis Lee 4604 Hoover Drive Hays KS 67601	Retired		~			\$500.00
08/20/21	Eber Phelps Campaign 3103 Olympic Lane Hays KS 67601	State Rep. Campaign		~			\$500.00
10/15/21	Prudent Investere, LLC PO Box 727 Ments Hays KS 67601	RE/Oil Investment		~			\$600.00
10/19/21	Brittney Squire & Rob Byer 234 Canal Blvd Hays KS 67601			~			\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,700.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$6,550.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$1,365.00
Sale of Political Materials (Uniternized)	\$0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$7,915.00

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

ELLIS COUNTY DEMOCRATS CENTRAL COMMITTEE

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
1/21/21	John T. Bird PO Box 727 Hays KS 67601	Attorney	Postage/Printing Membership Letter	\$161.50
1/21/21	Trina M. Powell 201 East 20th Hays KS 67601	Farm Mgt.	PO Box fee	\$40.00
5/31/21	Trina M. Powell 201 East 20th Hays KS 67601	Farm Mgt.	PO Box fee	\$32.00
5/25/21	Trina M. Powell 201 East 20th Hays KS 67601	Farm Mgt.	Food for Event	\$56.30
6/20/21	Trina M. Powell 201 East 20th Hays KS 67601	Farm Mgt.	Food for Event	\$62.87
	Subjotal This Page			\$352.67

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	\$352.67
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	\$50.00
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$402.67

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

ELLIS COUNTY DEMOCRATS CENTRAL COMMITTEE

		Purpose of Expenditure		
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
01/15/21	US Post Office 706 Fort Hays KS 67601	Postage Newsletter	\$70.23	
01/15/21	Northwestern Printers 114 9th Street Hays KS 67601	Printing Newsletter	\$221.16	
03/12/21	US Post Office 706 Fort Hays KS 67601	Potage Newsletter	\$88.76	
03/12/21	Northwestern Printers 114 9th Street Hays KS 67601	Printing Newsletter .	\$388.21	
03/19/21	Rep. Ruix Xu Campaign 4724 Belinder Ave Westwood, KS 66205	Contribution	\$100.00	
04/21/21	Northwestern Printers 114 9th Street Hays KS 67601	Printing Postcards	\$85.64	
04/21/21	Blue Smoke BBQ 804 Main Street Hays KS 67601	Food for Event	\$150.00	
04/22/21	US Post Office 706 Fort Hays KS 67601	Postage Newsletter	\$98.84	
04/22/21	Northwestern Printers 114 9th Street Hays KS 67601	Printing Newsletter	\$295.69	
06/23/21	Lynn Rogers for State Treasurer 912 Spaulding Wichita, KS 67203	Contribution	\$500.00	
08/03/21	Cathy's Breads 1509 Elm Street Hays KS 67601	Food for Event	\$120.00	
	esSuptotal This Page		\$2,118.53	

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

ELLIS COUNTY DEMOCRATS CENTRAL COMMITTEE

		Purpose of Expenditure		
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
08/03/21	Augustine's Bakery 1305 Main Street Hays KS 67601	Food for Event	\$271.88	
08/10/21	Laura Kelly for Kansas PO Box 2098 Topeka KS 66601	Contribution	\$1,000.00	
08/10/21	Hays Community Theatre 121 East 8th Street Hays KS 67601	Chair Rental/Contribution	\$250.00	
08/23/21	US Post Office 706 Fort Hays KS 67601	Postage	\$55.00	
08/23/21	Hilton Garden Inn 221 West 43rd Hays KS 67601	Room Rental	\$150.00	
08/23/21	Bryan Snyder-Brown Hays KS 67601	DJ Services	\$200.00	
08/23/21	BriefSpace 219 West 10th Hays KS 67601	Room Rental - Candidate Training	\$60.00	
08/23/21	BriefSpace 219 West 10th Hays KS 67601	Room Rental - Meeting	\$60.00	
08/30/21	Glassman Bird Powell PO Box 727 Hays KS 67601	Printing/Postage/Paper/Mail Meter Postage	\$97.91	
09/07/21	Northwestern Printers 114 9th Street Hays KS 67601	Printing Invitations	\$99.00	
10/19/21	US Post Office 706 Fort Hays KS 67601	Postage - Postcard Writing	\$101.99	
	Subtotal Tris Page.		\$2,345.78	

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

ELLIS DEMOCRATS CENTRAL COMMITTEE

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
	•	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
10/21/21	US Post Office 706 Fort Hays KS 67601	Postage - Postcard Writing	\$94.72
	Subtom This Page		\$94.72

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$4,559.03
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$121.45
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$4,680.48